## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21622/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in WP No.24/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

UNICORN INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{HON'BLE}}$  MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

the operation of the order dated May 28, In the meanwhile, 2012 passed by the High Court in C.M. Application No. 42 of 2012 shall remain operative.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 28194-28201 of 2010.

(Pardeep Kumar) | (Parcourts) | Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master