SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21622/2012

UNICORN INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) Nos.28966, 36926/12 & 14751, 14752, 14753, & 19998 OF 2013

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.

Ms.D.Geetha,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Shekhar,adv.
Mr.Vishal Gupta,adv.
Mr.A.G.Garg,adv.
Ms.Shweta Garg,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.D.Geetha, adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.14751, 14752 and 14753/13 seeks permission to serve notice of the respondents through the standing counsel of Central Agency in the concerned department. Permitted. Serve notice and file proof.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.23

-2-

In all other remaining cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 2.12.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com