## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21622/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2012 in WP No. 24/2007 passed by the High Court Of Sikkim)

M/S UNICORN INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. ARUN MISHRA , HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. B.R. GAVAI, JJ] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28966/2012 (XIV)

Date: 06-12-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. R. Shah and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. R. Gavai.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)